# 0.000 11110

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scottish & Newcastle plc		106/17/2008	CORPORATION: UNITED
		00,11,2000	KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scottish & Newcastle Limited	
Street Address:	2-4 Broadway Park, South Gyle Broadway	
City:	Edinburgh EH12 9JZ	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type: Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property	Туре	Number	Word Mark
Registration Nu	ımber:		NEWCASTLE BROWN ALEBREWED BY SCOTTISH AND NEWCASTLE BREWERIES LTD. AND BOTTLED IN EDINBURGH, SCOTLAND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-551-3450

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan A. Hyman

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TAW19.001TUS

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jonathan A. Hyman

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0446

900124210

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Hyman		
Signature:	/jhh/		
Date:	01/08/2009		
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0447

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

## **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0448

**RECORDED: 01/08/2009**